Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

Plant : Plot No. 101, G.I.D.C. Estate, DHOLKA-382225 (Gujarat), Tele. : +91-2714-248369, 248370, M. : 9898048360 CIN : L17239GJ1985PLC007829



Date: March 10, 2021

To, The Manager, Surveillance Department, BSE Limited PJ. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Security Code - 512453.

Please find herewith a disclosure received, under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011, as received by the company from Smt. Anjali Ashutosh Taparia for inter-se transfer of shares amongst Promoters of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

For, Shri Jagdamba Potymers Limited

Kunjal Soni Company Secretary

Encl: As above

From: ANJALI ASHUTOSH TAPARIA

101, Lakshmi Vilas, 10th Floor, B7 Nepean Sea Road, Malabar Hills, Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra

Date: 08/03/2021

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I am enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, in prescribed format, relating to the acquisition, through inter-se transfer by way of gift, of 7,10,000 equity shares of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ANJALI ASHUTOSH TAPARIA Digitally signed by ANJALI ASHUTOSH TAPARIA Date: 2021.03.09 16:40:32 +05'30'

Anjali Ashutosh Taparia

CC: Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited 802, Narnarayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Post Office, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 380009

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Anjali Ashutosh Taparia			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No. However, fall under Promoter Group as per the definition of Regulation 2(pp) of SEBI(ICDR) Regulation, 2018			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE)			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking others) 	, -	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	7,10,000	8.11	8.11	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-	-	

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7,10,000	8.11	8.11
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,10,000	8.11	8.11
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,10,000	8.11	8.11
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Inter-se Transfer among Promoter Group between relative without consideration as Gift		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	08/03/2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)		

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and	Whather the acquirer	PAN of the acquirer and/
· · ·	Whether the acquirer	or PACs
Persons Acting in Concert	belongs to Promoter/	or PACs
(PAC) with the acquirer	Promoter group	
	No. However, fall under	
	Promoter Group as per the	
Anjali Ashutosh Taparia	definition of Regulation	ACCPA9978R
	2(pp) of SEBI(ICDR)	
	Regulation, 2018	
Ramakant Bhojnagarwala	Promoter	ABEPB9532H
Radhadevi R Agarwal	Promoter	ACBPB5109L
Hanskumar Ramakant Agarwal	Promoter	AAQPA3537L
Shrada Hanskumar Agarwal	Promoter	AEGPA0973A

Signature of the Acquirer

ANJALI ASHUTOSH ASHUTOSH TAPARIA TAPARIA Date: 2021.03.09 16:49:25 +05'30'

Anjali Ashutosh Taparia

Place: Mumbai Date: 08/03/2021

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.